Contractor's submitted tender and any explanations or clarifications provided during the procurement procedure 
are binding upon the Contractor and constitute an inseparable part of the Agreement. 

2. Contract Amount 

2.1. The total payment for the performed Order shall be 81 046.00 EUR (eighty-one thousand forty-six euros and 00 
cents) without VAT (hereinafter referred to as the Contract Price). 

2.2. Management costs are not included in the Contract Price and they shall be paid by the Customer. 

2.3. Special provisions of the Agreement do not provide for a settlement procedure differing from the payment

[...]

The warranty period of the fulfilled Order shall be 36 (thirty-six) months from the date of transfer and acceptance 
of the Order. 

5. Amount of performance security of the Agreement 

5.1. Within 20 (twenty) days of signing the Agreement, the Contractor shall submit to the Customer a performance 
security of the Agreement of 5 673.22 EUR (five thousand six hundred seventy-three euros and 22 cents) 
(hereinafter referred to as the Performance Security of the Agreement). 

6. Procedure of attraction of subcontractors 

Autel Netherlands B.V. 
(hereinafter referred to as the Contractor) 

Registration number: 863177013 

VAT payer number: